
RE:

AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 33943

Renewal No. Two of Contract No. 33~3~I~B\~15.112) Ci~co SMARTnet maintenance and
support for the City of Long Beach (BPTS11000014)

This Amendment to Contract No. 33943 is made and entered as of January 26, 2018 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and PCMG, Inc. dba PCM Gov, lnc., a Virginia
Corporation, as successor to En Pointe Technologies Sales, LLC, a California Corporation. (Contractor).

Contract No, 33943 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

_X_ 1. Second Renewal option extending term to January 31J 2019.

_X_ 2. Adding $103,775 for a new total amount of $312,775.

~ 3. Prices during this period shalf remain firm.

4. The price for certain Items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
-- incorporated herein by this reference.

5, The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
-- incorporated herein by this reference.

__ 6. The discount offered to the City is increased by __ %

__ 7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "8", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "8", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

__ 9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No.1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

Attach Nota

Sharon O. Ennis
(Print! Type Name)

Virginia Adams
(Print I Type Name)

President I Vice President I secretary~a5ure ~reSident {Vice President I screta / Treasurer
(circle one) .~~ (circle one

• ~-..y-'T'->""TI'l""'l+H'==...,.",==_ •.•••..•
Oathl J. Go/mon

THE CITY O~F NG BEACH: Notary PublioL> 't-- , f\ \ ( ~ Registration * 244108_ _______-~ -r--U~ 'IJA Commonwealtt1 ofVlrglnJa
~ ' My Commission ExpJres

8y: Approved as to for AugIlSI31, 2019
City Manager CHARLES PARKIN, I yon Y

BY:~


